ULTIMATE TURNING POWER
The 2-step gear box produces 30 kW of output.
With over 3,765 N-m of torque available on the low speed of the 2-speed gear head, turning tough
material with big diameter is now a simple task.
P4 grade ( Class 7 ) super-high precision bearings are directly
assembled for maximum level of support and precision.
Bearing configuration is designed for super heavy-duty cutting
with ultra-smooth performance and long term durability with
a higher level of accuracy.
Bearing configuration : Front – Double roller × 1
             Angular contact × 2
Rear – Double roller × 1
Generating twice the torque output of standard motors,
the A/C, constant output,  wide -range FANUC high-
torque i series motor is rated at 30 kW ( 40 HP ). This
doublewound motor is designed to reach full output at
1/2 the RPM of standard motors, providing the ability to
take heavier cuts in the lower RPM ranges.
Standard spindle orientation feature allows the spindle
to stop at desired programmed posit ion.  Useful  in
broaching and manual part loading applications where a
fixed spindle position is required.
5
6
Spindle motor output
Brake disc Wheel Gear Box Body Flywheel
Work piece shown
Torque Output Torque Output Torque Output Torque Output
rpmrpmrpmrpm
0
10
20
30
40
500
1000
1500
2000
( kW )( N-m )
641321171 427
1675
1030
200 400 600 800
18 kW ( con. )
30 kW ( 30 min. )
Torque ( con. )
Torque ( 30 min. )
( kW )( N-m )
76 143 285190
3765
2320
0
10
20
30
40
100 200 300
1000
2000
3000
4000
18 kW ( con. )
30 kW ( 30 min. )
Torque ( con. )
Torque ( 30 min. )
321 1282 1924
22 kW ( con. )
895
655
0
10
20
30
40
500 1000 1500 2000
500
1000
1500
2000
30 kW ( 30 min. )
Torque ( con. )
Torque ( 30 min. )
( kW )( N-m ) ( kW )( N-m )
855570143
2010
1475
0
10
20
30
40
200 400 600 800 900
500
1000
1500
2000
2500
22 kW ( con. )
30 kW ( 30 分 )
Torque ( con. )
Torque ( 30 min. )
Low Torque - High Gear Ratio Low Torque - Low Gear Ratio High Torque - Low Gear Ratio High Torque - High Gear Ratio
ADVANCED TURRET TECHNOLOGY
The index posit ion of  the turret  is  by
t h e  l a rg e  Ø  3 2 0  m m  d i a m e te r  c u r v i c
coupling.
Available with straight and 90º live tooling
tool holder.
Live tooling drive by FANUC Servo Motor.
The Cf-axis and disk brake system available on the GV-1000
series provides the most rigid and powerful type of C-axis
on the market today.
Working with the live tooling turret, the Cf-axis and disk
brake system enables the machine to perform multiple
tasks, such as drilling, tapping, and milling operations,
including cylindrical and polar coordinate interpolations.
With the FANUC servo motor generating an ultra high
resolution of  120 million pulses per spindle rotation and
833 N-m of torque ( Cont. ), machined surface finishes can
reach to a higher accuracy level. Plus, dynamic accuracy is
within ± 0.02˚.
Live tooling turret ( Opt. )
Worm gear transmission system
ULTIMATE C-AXIS SPINDLE
43
1200
900
600
300
0
Cf -axis motor output
833
6
8
 4
3
2
680
rpm302010
Torque
( N-m )
Output
( kW )
Curvic Coupling
ConvexConcave
7
8
*1 With O.D. tool holder max. turning dia.
X-axis stroke : 525
Spindle Center Line
Spindle Center Line
X-axis stroke : 525 Z-axis Cover
Z-axis Cover
Max. Turn
ing D
ia.
Max. Turn
ing D
ia.M
ax
. S
w
in
g
Max. Swing
Max.
Swing
Max.: Ø32
Ø80
Ø920
50025 290
78
11
0
Ø330
Ø
26
Ø
299
590
52
0
56
2.
7
(5
2.
7)
(1
0)
95
830
Ø340
10
40
98 72
Ø86
0*
1
Ø
74
0
Ø610
Ø1000
Ø1020
Ø28143
50
Ø277
Ø300
50025
40
290
590
52
0
56
2.
7
(1
0)
830
Ø571
12
010
(5
2.
7)
Ø277
Ø870
Ø270
Ø1000
Ø
10
20 50
Ø600
Ø300
Ø870
Ø740 Ø279
M
ax. Sw
ing
Z-
ax
is
 s
tr
ok
e
: 7
65
71
5
487
X-axis stroke : 525
19
1
15
0
50
29043
1028
Max. : Ø32
Spindle nose
Headstock cover
Unit : mm
8
15
0
19
1
13
0
Spindle Large Nose
Headstock Front End
Spindle Large Nose
Headstock Front End
Spindle Large Nose
Headstock Front End
1,
10
6
290
40
50025
10X-axis Zero Point : 490
X-axis Zero Point : 480 X-axis Zero Point : 480
X-axis Zero Point : 420
I.D.  Tool Holder
I.D.  Tool Holder
25
X-axis travel : 525
X-axis Zero Point : 362
X-axis travel : 525
X-axis Zero Point : 490
X-axis travel : 525
Z-
ax
is
 tr
av
el
 :
76
5
Z-
ax
is
 Z
er
o
Po
in
t :
 7
15
Z-
ax
is
 tr
av
el
 :
76
5
Z-
ax
is
 Z
er
o
Po
in
t :
 7
15
Z-
ax
is
 tr
av
el
 :
76
5
Z-
ax
is
 Z
er
o
Po
in
t :
 7
15
50
1035
50
8
15
0
19
1
14
8
13
0
110430
62
5
50
10
95
1025
500
35 10
76
5
6.7
Side of Cover
Side of Cover
8
2904050025
18
0
18
2
63.3
2
Attention
(A2-15)
(A2-15)
19
1
15
0
50
97
290
15
9870372
M
ax
. :
  Ø
26
43
153
10
*1 With O.D. tool holder max. turning dia.
X-axis stroke : 525
Spindle Center Line
Spindle Center Line
X-axis stroke : 525 Z-axis Cover
Z-axis Cover
Max. Turn
ing D
ia.
Max. Turn
ing D
ia.M
ax
. S
w
in
g
Max. Swing
Max.
Swing
Max.: Ø32
Ø80
Ø920
50025 290
78
11
0
Ø330
Ø
26
Ø
299
590
52
0
56
2.
7
(5
2.
7)
(1
0)
95
830
Ø340
10
40
98 72
Ø86
0*
1
Ø
74
0
Ø610
Ø1000
Ø1020
Ø28143
50
Ø277
Ø300
50025
40
290
590
52
0
56
2.
7
(1
0)
830
Ø571
12
010
(5
2.
7)
Ø277
Ø870
Ø270
Ø1000
Ø
10
20 50
Ø600
Ø300
Ø870
Ø740 Ø279
M
ax. Sw
ing
Z-
ax
is
 s
tr
ok
e
: 7
65
71
5
487
X-axis stroke : 525
19
1
15
0
50
29043
1028
Max. : Ø32
Spindle nose
Headstock cover
Unit : mm
8
15
0
19
1
13
0
Spindle Large Nose
Headstock Front End
Spindle Large Nose
Headstock Front End
Spindle Large Nose
Headstock Front End
1,
10
6
290
40
50025
10X-axis Zero Point : 490
X-axis Zero Point : 480 X-axis Zero Point : 480
X-axis Zero Point : 420
I.D.  Tool Holder
I.D.  Tool Holder
25
X-axis travel : 525
X-axis Zero Point : 362
X-axis travel : 525
X-axis Zero Point : 490
X-axis travel : 525
Z-
ax
is
 tr
av
el
 :
76
5
Z-
ax
is
 Z
er
o
Po
in
t :
 7
15
Z-
ax
is
 tr
av
el
 :
76
5
Z-
ax
is
 Z
er
o
Po
in
t :
 7
15
Z-
ax
is
 tr
av
el
 :
76
5
Z-
ax
is
 Z
er
o
Po
in
t :
 7
15
50
1035
50
8
15
0
19
1
14
8
13
0
110430
62
5
50
10
95
1025
500
35 10
76
5
6.7
Side of Cover
Side of Cover
8
2904050025
18
0
18
2
63.3
2
Attention
(A2-15)
(A2-15)
19
1
15
0
50
97
290
15
9870372
M
ax
. :
  Ø
26
43
153
10
Interference Diagram
Work Range
Standard Turret
Standard Turret Live Tooling Turret
( I.D. / O.D. Tools )
Live Tooling Turret
( 0° Live Tooling )
Live Tooling Turret
( 90° Live Tooling )
Live Tooling Turret
Unit : mm
GV-1000 : 2,595
GV-1000M/ATC : 2,950
G
V-
10
00
 :
3,
05
0
G
V-
10
00
M
/A
TC
 :
4,
42
0
GV-1000 : 2,975
GV-1000M/ATC : 3,040
I.D. Tool Extension Holder
I.D. Tool Holder
Plate
Face Tool Extension Holder
O.D. Tool Holder
Clamping Block
Position Seat
Position Seat
Position Seat
I.D. Tools
I.D. Tools
O.D. and Face Tools
O.D. Tools
Drill
Drill
 Face Milling Tool
Face Tool Holder
Clamping Block
U Drill
Drill
Sleeve
Sleeve
Sleeve
Sleeve
U Drill
Drill
Sleeve
Sleeve
Sleeve
Sleeve
O.D. and Face Tools
O.D. Tools
I.D. Tools
I.D. Tools
Plate
 ( Opt. )
 ( Opt. )
 ( Opt. )
 ( Opt. )
 ( Opt. )
 ( Opt. )
0˚ Live Tool Holder
90˚ Live Tool Holder
( Opt. )
( Opt. )
MT#4
MT#5
MT#2 ( Opt. )
MT#3 ( Opt. )
MT#2 ( Opt. )
MT#3 ( Opt. )
CA-3045
CA-3044
CA-3043A
CA-3043B
CA-3043C
CA-3043D
CA-3043E
CA-3042B
CA-3042A
CA-3042C
CA-3041B
CA-3041A
CA-3041D
CA-3041C
CA-30A2B
CA-30A2A
CA-30A2C
VI-3680
VI-3676
VI-3674
VI-3675
CA-3354C
CA-3382
MT#4
MT#5
CA-3043A
CA-3043B
CA-3043C
CA-3043D
CA-3043E
CA-3042A
CA-3042B
CA-3042C
CA-3041A
CA-3041B
CA-3041C
CA-3041D
CA-30A2B
CA-30A2A
CA-30A2C
CA-30B0
L=217mm
L=317mm
CA-3052
CA-3070
32
CA-3045
CA-3044 VI-3674
VI-3694 VI-3694
Position Seat
VI-3674
VI-3674
25
CA-30B1
32
32
32
32 32
CA-30A1
CA-30A1
Tooling System
Machine Layout
Standard Turret Live Tooling Turret
9
10
CAPACITY GV-1000 GV-1000M/ATC
Max. swing diameter Ø 1,020 mm
Max. turning diameter Ø 1,000 mm
Std. turning diameter Ø 330 mm —
Max. turning height 760 mm 700 mm
Hydraulic chuck size 15" ~ 32" 15" ~ 32"
SPINDLE
Spindle bearing diameter Ø 200 mm
Spindle nose A2-15
Motor output ( Cont. / 30 min. ) 22 / 30 kW
Motor full output speed 400 rpm
Spindle drive system Belt + Gear
Gear Step 2
Spindle speed range
20 ~ 2,000 rpm ( 15" , 18" chuck )
15 ~ 1,500 rpm ( 21" , 24" chuck )
15 ~ 1,000 rpm ( 32" chuck )
Spindle full output speed 76 rpm
Spindle torque ( Cont. / 30 min. ) 2,320 / 3,765 N-m
X & Z AXES
X / Z axes travel 525 / 765 mm 750 / 850 mm
X / Z axes rapids 24 / 20 m/min. 24 / 20 m/min.
X / Z axes servo motor 4 / 6 kW 4 / 6 kW
TURRET
Stations 12 —
Indexing speed 1.5 sec. Adjacent —
OD / ID tool shank size □ 32 / Ø 60 mm —
LIVE TOOLING TURRET ( OPTIONAL )
Stations 12 —
Live tooling stations 12 ( rotate in working position only ) —
Live tooling drive motor 3.7 / 5.5 kW —
Index speed 1.5 sec. ( Adjacent ) —
OD / ID tool shank size □ 32 / Ø 60 mm —
Live tooling shank size ER 50 / ER 40 ( 0°/ 90° ) —
Live tooling RPM range 3,000 rpm —
TOOLING SPINDLE ( OPTIONAL )
Spindle bearing diameter — 90 mm
Motor output ( Cont. / 30 min. ) — 11 / 7.5 kW
Motor full output speed — 1,500 rpm
Spindle drive system — Direct Belt Drive
Spindle speed range — 2,400 rpm
Spindle torque ( Cont. / 30 min. ) — 95 / 140 N-m
ATC
Magazine capacity — 12
Spindle taper — BT50
Cf-AXIS
Cf-axis drive motor 3 kW
Cf-axis drive ratio 1：70
Cf speed range 30 rpm
Cf-axis torque output ( Cont. ) 883 N-m
Indexing angle / Dynamic accuracy ± 0.02˚ / ± 0.01˚
GENERAL
Control FANUC Oi -TF ( Opt. 31i  )
Voltage / Power requirement AC 200 / 220 + 10% to -15% 3 phase / 58 KVA
Hydraulic / Coolant tank capacity 30 / 250 L
Coolant pump / pressure Cutting Coolant : 1.2 kW / 10 Kg/cm² ; Washing Coolant : 1 kW / 5 Kg/cm²
Machine weight 13,500 Kg 14,000 Kg
Dimensions L × W × H 2,595 x 2,975 x 3,050 mm 2,950 x 3,040 x 4,420 mm
MACHINE SPECIFICATIONS
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Copyright 2017 by Goodway Machine Corp. All right reserved
G-GV-1000-EN-201707
GOODWAY MACHINE CORP.
No.13, 5Th Road,
Taichung Industrial Park,
Taichung City, 407, Taiwan
E-mail : goodway@goodwaycnc.com
No. 38, Keyuan Road,
Central Taiwan Science Park.Taichung,
Taichung City, 407, Taiwan
TEL : + 886-4-2463-6000
FAX : + 886-4-2463-9600
GOODWAYCNC.com
GOODWAY MACHINE ( WUJIANG ) CO.,LTDHEADQUARTERS CENTRAL TAIWAN SCIENCE PARK BRANCH
No. 4888, East Lake Taihu Avenue, Wujiang
Economic and Technological Development Zone,
Jiangsu, China
Sales Hotline : + 86-512-8286-8068
Service Hotline : + 86-512-8286-8066
FAX : + 86-512-8286-8620
E-mail : goodway@goodwaycnc.cn